

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1509 of 2025

Ram Naresh Singh & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Zaid Imam, A.C. to S.C.-VII

03/24.04.2026 **I.A. No. 5890 of 2026**

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf the opposite party no. 2 seeking extension of time to file compliance affidavit.

2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the opposite party no. 2 is granted three weeks more time by way of last indulgence to file compliance affidavit, failing which the said opposite party shall remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed.

3. The present interlocutory application stands disposed of.

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1509 of 2025

4. Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 12.06.2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)