

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1509 of 2025

Ram Naresh Singh & Ors.	 Petitioners.
-Versus-	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	 Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P. No.2	: Md. Shahabuddin, S.C.-VII

Order No.04

Date: 12.06.2026

1. Though pursuant to the order dated 24th April, 2026, the O.P. No.2 is physically present before this Court, yet no compliance affidavit has been filed on his behalf.
2. Md. Shahabuddin, learned S.C.-VII prays for and is allowed time till 18th June, 2026 to file the compliance affidavit, failing which the O.P. No.2 shall remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed.
3. Put up this case under the heading "For Orders" on 19th June, 2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

12th June, 2026
Rohit/
Uploaded on 15.06.2026